
MATERIAL
CAGE: NICKEL SILVER
EMI SPRING: STAINLESS STEEL
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NOTE
1  DIMENSION APPLIES WITH MODULE INSERTED IN CAGE

1

HEAT SINK: ALUMINUM
HEAT SINK CLIP: STAINLESS STEEL

FINISH
HEAT SINK: ANODE PROCESS

LIGHT PIPE: PC
∅1.8
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ONE SIDED CONFIGURATION

BELLY TO BELLY CONFIGURATION

C = THICKNESS OF PC BOARD
SINGLE SIDED= 1.6MM(MIN)
DOUBLE SIDE= 2.2MM(MIN)
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 DETAIL B
SCALE 2:1

SINGLE SIDE PCB LAYOUT

MINIMUM PCB THICKNESS OF 1.6 MM
TOLERANCE: ±0.05 
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SINGLE SIDE PCB LAYOUT

MINIMUM PCB THICKNESS OF 2.2 MM
TOLERANCE: ±0.05 
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 DETAIL E
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SCALE 2:1

"D"

16.8

7.
37

2.
51

0.4
38X 0.35±0.03

38
X 

1.
8±

0.
03

2X ∅1.55±0.05

1
0.8

AREA DENOTES COMPONENT 
KEEP-OUT(TRACES ALLOWED)

0.
75

12
.3

5

50
.3

5

4.
45

16
.0

5

19
.7

5
23

.4
5

31
.3

5
35

.0
5

38
.7

5

42
.4

5

54
.0

5

QUAD LIGHT PIPE LED LAYOUT

16.50


